



S.C.C. No.174/2024  
Shivshambho Vs. Nilesh  
MHPU130002092024

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 7**

This application is filed by complainant for issuing warrant against accused. This application is dated 07/08/2024. As per uploaded police report dated 11.06.2024 the summons is served upon the borrower namely Santosh Jagtap and not on accused Nilesh Gaikwad. Hence, re-issue summons to accused.

Date :- 26/08/2024

**( Md. Taher Bilal )**  
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.