



S.C.C. No.174/2024  
Shivshambho Vs. Nilesh  
MHPU130002092024

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 12**

This application is dated 11/03/2025 filed by accused for cancellation of Bailable Warrant. Adv. Smt. Neelam Phadtare for accused and adv. Shri. Shinde for complainant argued that bailable warrant has been executed. So this application stands disposed off.

Date :- 11/03/2025

**( Md. Taher Bilal )**  
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.