

ORDER BELOW EXH. 19

This application is filed by accused for cancellation of warrant. The complainant and learned advocate are present. Learned advocate for complainant orally submitted no objection to allow the application. Hence, Considering grounds mentioned in the application NBW stand canceled subject to penalty of Rs. 200/-.

Date :- 04.09.2025

(S. K. Deshmukh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.